Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: McKinley Park Facility Rehabilitation CPD Group B
Contract Number: C1595

General Contractor: F. H. Paschen SN Nielsen & Assoc. LLC
Payment Application: #6

Amount Paid: $ 96,011.75

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/19/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ChicagoParkGroupB



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIRIT S
CERTIFICATE QF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER
DATE: - 11302018
PROJECT: " MCKINLEY PARK FAGILITY REHABILITATION CPD GRR B
4595 - 11308
Pay Applicalion No.; EDAD - _
For the Perled: 1117018 o 11/30/2618 -
Conlract No £1555

In accordance with Resclution Mo, adopted By the Public Bullding Commisslon of Ciilcsgoon__ rellinglothe §

Revenue

Bonds Issued by ihe Putlic Bullding Commission of Chicago for the Rnancing of this project {and all lesms used hereln shall have fhe same meaning as in
szid Resolution), § hereby cerify to the Commisslon and to is Trustes, thak:

1. Dhiigalions jn fve amounts slated herein have been ncuned by The Gommission and thal each iem tereol s & proper Ciatge aganat he
Toastruction Account and fies rol beaa paid; and

2. Ne amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract viill, when addad to #il amounts pravicusly pald upon such contrzot exceed
80% of curvent estimates approved by tha Arctilect - Engineer untl the sggragate emount of payments vilnheld equals 5% of (ha Contragt
Piice (said ratalned funds balng payable as set forth in sald Resolufion).

THE CONTRAGTOR:
F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN 8 ASS0CLLG

FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

Iz now sntitled to e sum oft $

85,011.75

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE

$75,040.60

i

ADDITIONS

KRET AUDITION OR DEDUCTION

0.09

3
3
DERDUCTIONS $
$
$

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRIGE

§75,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

TCTAL RETENTION

593.000.00

2 U

17.790.00

3} Reserve Withheld @ 3% of Total Amonnt Egmed,
but Not io Excesd 5% of Contrac] Pilce
b} Liens and Gither Withiolding
&) Liguidated Bamagss Vilhkeld
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)
LESS: ANMOCUNT PREYVIOUSLY PAID

ANOGUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

ECTS

ture, dala

Ve

s 177e000 ¥ “}\}k

S

8 . 575,210.00
-] 479,168.28
$ S5,011.76

Architect Enplinsers FAoBE AR
i r
,‘X;; ) ifsefzor¥
o

| PAZFHF_PAUOGIC1895-11308_. 20151 13005 g |

vk




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A :
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: MCKINLEY BARK, FAGILLTY REHAT THstritnation t:
Richard T Daley Center 2210 WEST PERSEING RD )
50 West Washington Straet - Room 200 ' CHICAGG, IL 60609 APPLYCATION # SIX (6} X_|OWNER
Chicago, 1T, 60602 . PERIOD FROM: 11/01/18 X _|ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 1130/18 X |CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: MoDE ARCHITECTS
F YL PASCHEN SN MIELSEN & ASSOCLLC 363 W. ERIE ST, STE. 400W
5515 N, EAST RIVER ROAD CHICAGO, IL 60654
CHICAGO, 1. 60556 —
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Tha undepsigned Contractor cenifies that 16 the bestof e Contmctors kenowladge,
Application s mady for puyment, 23 shown below, in cormeetion with the Contract, information ang beliETihe, Worle covered by his Application for Payraent has baer
Centinuation Sheel, AJA Documert G703, isafached, somplited r3ceordancs ith the Contrast Documents, Sitall amonns have heen paid by
the Coi ir which proviote Corificales for Paymoent wors fsprgd pnd
: o Copet; Dt current payment shown heretn i now
1. ORIGINAL CONTRAGT SUM . $ 676,000.00 ‘ ;
2., Netchangeby Clange Orders - ¥ 0.00 EN SN NEBLSEN & ASSO
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1:22) . ¥ 67@000.&
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO ¥ 593.000.00
DATE é&lwnn G on G70T) : - Diates: : -
5. RETATNAGE:' Tedd A, Rloors Authorized Re ] &
a 3% % of Completed Work ‘h”‘ b 17.790.00 Stute o Ilinots o Caury o o . %Mﬂ%wﬂw .,;?
{Columa D + 5 on G703) Subseribed pad methis 30TH ¢ of November18 -
by % of Stored Wiaterial b3 - . Wotary Publier | éj
{Column F on G703} Wiy Commis pife <
Total Retinope (f.00as 52+ 5bop '
‘Tatzl in Colixnn T of (703} - $ 17,790.08
6, TOTAL BARNED LESS RETAINAGE 13 375,210.00 Inaceordance with the Conteact Docunents, bivied on onsgite phiervations ead the datn
(Line 4 Loss Line § Totah) comprising the application, the Architeot carfifies do-the Qwner that 1o the bagt of the
7. LESSPREVIOUS CERTIFICATES POR Archiucr.r_s lmawledps, information and belief ths Worle has progrussed ns indieaied,
PAYMENT {Linc 6 from prior Certificate) § 47019825 the quality of the Wark s in sacordance with the Contact Dosuments, and the Contrastor
§. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 9641175 s watitled to payment of the AMOURTT CERTIFTER,
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING 3 100.790.00
REPAGVAGE (Line 3 fess Ling 6} . . . ANMOUNT CERTIFIER, ....... R 3 So011.75
e CHANGL ORDER, SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS {Attacis explonation If anovnt certfled differs from thi muount apptiod. Initied alf figires on this
‘Towd changes approved Application and ontle Comirmtion Sheet thai are cheptyd to eonform with the anwintl coviified)
| in previous months by Owmer $0.00 $0.00 ARCIITECT: W
Total spproved this Month $0.00 $0,00 By // ) N/ / 3 a/ 2o1y
o v \../(T R
TOTALS £ - |8 - This Certificate is notnepotinlile, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED i payobls guly fo the
Contrastor samed herein. Isaimee, payment and accepianes of payment axe without
NET CHANGES by Chanpe Onder 20.00 prefudics io any rights ofthe Owner ar Conteantor anderthis Contrast,
AR LOCLMENT €702 « APALIGATION AND SERTIFICATICH FOR PAYMENT « 1952 EBHION « AN, rGro92 THEAMERISAN INETITUTE OF ARGHITECTS, 1735 nmv\_‘mum UV, N, 5292

Users may obtain validation of this decumient by requesting a complafed AIA Decument D401 - Cortification of Document's Authentisity from the Licensee.




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of _}

- MCKINLEY PARK FACILITY REHABILITATION CPD GRP B CONTRACTOR ]
C1585 - 11306

[Job Localiol 2210 WEST PERSHING RD

CHICAG, IL 60609

Qwner  Public Building Gommission Of Chicago IAPPLICATION FOR PAYMENT % BIK igi N |

STATEOFILLINOIS )} 5§
COUNTYOF  }
The affiant, being first duly swomn on cath, depeses and says that heishe is _Auth Repr _, of F.H. Paschen . an lllincis corporation, and duly authcrized 1o make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she

is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. _ 1585 dated the _10th  day of _April 2018 , forthe
following praject:

MCKINLEY PARK FACILITY REHABILITATION CPD GRF B
that the following statemenis are made for the purposc of procuring a partial payment < § 95,011.75 under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenrses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the confract documents and
the raquirements of said Owner under them. That for the purg of said the ing persons have been contracted with, and have fumished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and
having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forih opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and
complete statement of ail such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid 1o each of them for such labar, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or
on account of said work, as stated:

Work Completed——-

ITEM # {same] Subcontractor Name &
on S0V} Adress

Genl Cantr Change

Typa of Wark Orlgival contract amount PBG Change Orders. Crders Adjusted Contract Amt % Complats Previous Current Tatal to date retainage net previcus billing net amount due remaining to bill

Diversified Const
Services, LLC,
2001 Comell Av,  |Hard Top
01050 |Meirose PKIL Canopies 3 18,225.00 | § - 18 - 1s 1822500 | 100% |$ 13623.00]% 460200($ 1822500) $ - |% 1226070(% 5954300 %
Speedy Gonzalez
Landscape, 10624
5 Torrence, Chgo, |Landscape
02450  jiL BOE17 Restoration 3 23,060.00 | $ - 13 - 1s 23,080.00 | 100% | % - $ zaops000 (% 2soscco] s - $ - $ 2306000 % -
Fence Masters,
2040C S Cottage
Grv Ave, Chgo Fence / Tree
02750 [Hts, IL 60411 Protection k] 42.871.00| - 13 - 1Is 4287100 100% 1% 3537100|% 750000 (% 4287100] % - 1% 3183300(% 1103710}
Araiza
Corporation, 4841
W 173rd St. : £
03090  {County Club Hills, |Concrete 3 98,500.00 | $ - 1% - 18 98,500.00 | 100% {$ 98500.00]§ - |$ ossocools 295500 |3 8865000 |3 689500 % 2,955.00
Sandsmith
Masonry Inc., 9
Knallwoad Dr, x
04080 |Flossmoor, IL Masenry 3 51,000.00 | § - |%$ 4230800|% 103,308.00 | 100% [$ 10330800 § - |% 1033080018 309924|3 9297720|$ 723156 § 3,099.24
BCEM LLC, 3023
N Ctark Street,
Chicago, IL 80857 .
05000 Metals $ 000 % - 18 347306 | § 3,473.00 | 100% |$% - 1% 347300|% 347300 S - 13 - 1% 3473003 .00
Restoration Works
Inc.,200 E. North
St, Bradley, IL  |Window N
08300 [60915 Restoration $ 121,000.00 [ $ - 18 - |3 121,000.00 | 100% [% 12100000 | % - |% 12100000|% 3630.00]% 10890000]% 8470003 3,630.00
Drive Construction
Inc, 7146 8.
Ferdinand Ave, Window Install, -
o900 (Bridgeview, IL Board Up 3 44,546.00 | § - 1Is 959.00 | § 4550500 | 100% [$ 41223508 428150 | % 4550500018 1,36515]% 3710115{S8 7.03870| $ 1,365.15
MS Sebastian
Painting, 6228 N .
Rockwell St Chgo, -
10060 |IL 60659 Painting $ 69,300.00 | $ - 1s 2,200.00 | § 7150000 | 100% [$ 6794300 |% 3557.00|% V1500.001$% 214500]{% 611487018 s20630|% 2,145.00
Evergreen
Specialties & -
Design, 12617 8.
12050 |Kroll, Alsip, IL Blinds 5 1,900.00 | $ - s (363.00}] $ 1,537.00 | 100% |§ 1,537.00 | § - 18 1,537.00 | § - 1% 138330(8 153.70 | $ -

-




Commission

Contract
allowance
14010 Allowance 33,000.00 $ - $ 33.000.00 0% 8 - $ - $ - $ - $ - g - 3 33,000.0¢
Environmenial
14040 |allowance Allowance 50,000.00 3 - % 50,000,00 0% $ - $ - 3 - g - $ - § - $ 50,000.00
SUBTOTAL pagel 563,402.00 $ 4857700 % 611,979.00 $ 4825055015 4647350 [% 528975.00 |§ 1319439{ % 43425495 (% 8152966 § $6,194.39




m=eaWork Completed——
mEM#e | Subcemedortame 4 Typa of Werk PBC Chrangs Crdars| 571 Srir Chanee
Original contract amount Adjusted Contract Amt % Caomplata Previous Cument Total to date ratainage net previous billing net amotut due temazining to bill
$ - $ - $ - - #DIVIO! - 5 - $ - 3 - $ - $ - -
$ - $ - $ - - HDIV/O! - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - -
$ - $ - $ - - #DIV/D! - 3 - $ - 3 - $ - $ - -
F.H. Paschen SN
Nielsen & Assoc
LLC, 5515 N East |General '

17020 River, Chicago, IL |Construction 3 112,588.00 | $ - $ _ (48.577.00) 64,021.00 | 100% 49937001 $ 1408400 (% 6402100 |F 458561 |F 4494330 | % 14482.09 4,585.61
3 - 3 - $ - - #DIV/O! - $ - $ - 3 - $ - $ - -
$ - $ - $ - - #DIV/O! - 3 - $ - $ - § - $ - -
$ - 3 - $ - - #DIV/O! - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - =
$ - $ - $ - - #DIV/O! - $ - 3 - 3 - ] - ] - -
3 - $ - 3 - - #DIV/CT - $ - 3 - $ - $ - $ - -
] - $ - $ - - #DIV/O! - $ - $ - $ - 3 - $ - -
$ - 3 - $ - - #DIV/O! - $ - $ - g - $ - $ - -
3 - $ - 3 - - #DIV/O! - g - $ - $ - $ - 5 - -
S - $ - $ - - #OIVIO! - $ - $ - $ - 3 - $ - -
$ - 3 - 3 - - #DIVIO! - 3 - $ - $ - $ - $ - -
$ - 13 - |8 - - | #Dii0! - 13 - 13 - 13 - 18 - 13 - -




- - - #DIV/O! | & - 3 - $ - ] - $ - § - -

- - - #DIVIO! | § - i) - 3 - $ - 3 - E - -

- - - #DIVIO! | $ - § - 3 - $ - § - ] - -

- - - #DNAOL | § - $ - ] - $ - $ - $ - -
SUBTOTAL page2 112,588.00 {48,577.00) 6402100 | 100% [$ 4993700 |F 14.08400]% 6402100 |F 4595616 4494330 | F 1448209 4,595.81




——Work Completed——

EM# Subrarimctor Name & Typo of Viark Original contract amourt. | PBC Change Orcers | 82N Gontr Change Adjusted Contract Amt % Complete Previcus Cumrent Totat to date retainage net previous billing net amount dus remaining to kil
Auddress Orders g
SUBTOTAL page3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00




Subtotal page 1| $ 563,402.00 { § $ 48577.00] $ 61197900 s6% |$ 48250550{ $ 46473.50 | $ 528,979.00 | $ 13,194.39 | § 434,254.95 |§ 81,52066 | 3 96,194.39
Subtotal page 2| § 112,598.00 | § $ (48577.004 $ 64,021.00| 100% |$ 49937.0013% 14084.00|% 64021.00 | % 459561 |% 4494330|% 1448209 | 3% 4,595.61
Subtotal page 3| $ - |§ 3 - |5 - 0% |$ - $ - 1% L - $ - $ - 18 -

| TOTAL § 676,000.00 $ $ - § 676,000.00 88% $ 532,442.50 $ $ 100,790.00

60,657.50 $ 593,000.00 $ 17,790.00 $ 479,198.25 $ 96,011.75




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $ 676,000.00 | TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED | $ 593,000.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT | § - LESS 3% RETAINED $ 17,790.00
TOTAL CONTRACTAND 1's 676,000.00| NETAMOUNTEARNED | § 575,210.00
CREDITS TO CONTRACT | § - AMOUEI‘?NTE:F;VIOUS $ 479,198.25
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE| $ 676,000.00 | AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT | $ 96,011.75
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $ 100,720.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof} are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers ot
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionalty; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on hehalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed, '

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor hegin expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on

hehalfl of the PUBLJE’ BUINDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the gfiount or dmounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING CQ FCAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee a

Name Tedd A, Bloom
Title Authorized Repr -
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30TH Day of

MRARRARPASSIP A eraneNovember-18

4 OFFICIAL SEAL

d. DAWN [ CAPORALE

My Commissiopepires: CQ 7 ' / ,? NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINGIS
: §/ 1y COMMISSION EXPIRES G 07719




	McKinley Park Rehab Group B #6
	Pages from PA#6 - PA_FHP_PA006_C1595-11306_20181130

